
2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Punchbowl Saturday, 14 April 2012

1 5 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 39.33 17.15 22.18Simon Phillips 4:27 20

02 40.25 16.25 24Paul McShane 4:48 19

03 40.41 20.55 19.41 Fastest MaleOscar Phillips 3:56 18

04 40.5 7.45 33.05Steve Elton 6:36 17

05 41.33 11.25 30.08Barbara Clayton 6:01 16

06 42 2.4 39.2Garth Gregory 7:51 15

07 42.03 13.45 28.18 Fastest FemaleChristine Rogers 5:39 14

08 42.07 7.55 34.12Gary Armstrong 6:50 13

09 42.32 12.15 30.17Rick Fontyn 6:03 12

10 43.58 10.45 33.13Craig Barron 6:38 11

11 46.07 18.35 27.32Kaleb Canning 5:30 10

99 DNFDamean Appleby

2 3 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 19.11 0.54 18.17Wubrist Ferguson 6:05 20

02 19.34 3.42 15.52Montana McKenzie 5:17 19

03 21.13 7.12 14.01 Fastest FemaleSkye Baker 4:40 18

04 21.41 9 12.41 Fastest MaleJames Baker 4:13 17

05 21.5 8.48 13.02Ben McShane 4:20 16

06 22.39 2.42 19.57Jessica Walsh 6:39 15

07 22.57 8.42 14.15Georgie Williams 4:45 14

3 1.5 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 13.47 0 13.47Macie Petterwood 9:11 20

02 13.48 0 13.48 unofficialOrysia Petterwood 9:12 10

03 13.55 5.51 8.04Charlotte Fontyn 5:22 19

04 13.59 3.15 10.44Demi Petterwood 7:09 18

05 14.2 5.15 9.05 Fastest MaleTony Walsh 6:03 17

06 14.48 8.36 6.12 Fastest FemaleArabella Phillips 4:07 16

07 14.51 6.21 8.3Kelly Gowans 5:39 15

08 15.15 0 15.15Jenna Kirk 10:10 14

10 15.18 6.24 8.54Courtney Froude 5:56 13

11 15.2 2.25 12.55Erica Kirk 8:36 12

13 16.12 4.36 11.36Kate McShane 7:43 11

14 16.3 1.36 14.54Saxon Mills 9:56 10

15 16.31 4.16 12.15Tanya Kirk 8:09 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Windermere Saturday, 21 April 2012

1 9.4 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 69.4 10.01 59.39Gary Armstrong 6:20 20

02 70.09 11.54 58.15Craig Barron 6:11 19

03 70.47 21.27 49.2 Fastest FemaleChristine Rogers 5:14 18

04 71.01 18.01 53Barbara Clayton 5:38 17

05 72 12.13 59.47Steve Elton 6:21 16

06 75.12 38.23 36.49 Fastsest MaleOscar Phillips 3:54 15

07 77.4 0 77.4Garth Gregory 8:11 14

08 92.34 18.48 73.46Adrian Tew 7:50 13

2 4 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 30.48 12 18.48 Fastest FemaleHannah Cummins 4:41 20

02 31.12 11.12 20Dominic Williams 5:00 19

03 31.33 14.48 16.45 Fastest MaleDamean Appleby 4:11 18

04 31.43 11.44 19.59Montana McKenzie 4:59 17

05 31.54 14.48 17.06Hayden Butt 4:16 16

06 32.13 0.56 31.17Tanya Kirk 7:49 15

07 33.09 16.04 17.05James Baker 4:16 14

08 35.23 14.16 21.07Skye Baker 5:16 13

99 30.21 0 30.21 unofficialDemi Petterwood 7:35 10

99 30.31 0 30.31 unofficialOrysia Petterwood 7:38 10

3 2 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 17.41 7.2 10.21Tina Gowans 5:10 20

02 19.09 8.14 10.55 Fastest MaleTony Walsh 5:27 19

03 19.55 6.52 13.03Alice Fullerton 6:31 18

04 20.01 12.06 7.55 Fastest FemaleArabella Phillips 3:57 17

05 20.04 8.52 11.12Kelly Gowans 5:36 16

06 20.1 11.4 8.3Georgie Williams 4:14 15

07 20.45 3.08 17.37Erica Kirk 8:48 14

08 24.16 8.52 15.24Jack Edwards 7:42 13

09 24.43 0 24.43Sue Edwards 12:20 12

10 25.42 6.52 18.5Kimberley MacDonald 9:25 11

99 DNFTanya Kirk

99 DNFJenna Kirk



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Blackstone Saturday, 28 April 2012

1 6 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 43.2 7.3 35.5Steve Elton 5:58 20

02 43.55 7.18 36.37Craig Barron 6:06 19

03 44.04 13.12 30.52 Fastest FemaleChristine Rogers 5:08 18

04 45.03 0 45.03Garth Gregory 7:30 17

05 46.24 21.3 24.54 Fastest MaleHayden Butt 4:08 16

06 46.26 18.18 28.08Paul McShane 4:41 15

07 47.04 9.06 37.58Gary Armstrong 6:19 14

08 47.5 22 25.5Damean Appleby 4:18 13

09 48.2 17.06 31.14Dominic Williams 5:12 12

10 50.31 16.3 34.01Tayela Petterwood 5:40 11

2 4 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 26.24 8.04 18.2 Fastest MaleRick Fontyn 4:35 20

02 29.18 1 28.18Tanya Kirk 7:04 19

03 30.04 6.2 23.44Jessica Walsh 5:56 18

04 30.3 4.56 25.34Orysia Petterwood 6:23 17

05 31.25 11.44 19.41Montana McKenzie 4:55 16

06 31.5 14.12 17.38 Fastest FemaleHannah Cummins 4:24 15

07 32.07 14.26 17.39Alice Holmes 4:24 14

3 2 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 19.42 4.2 15.22Anara Carroll 7:40 20

02 22.02 9.16 12.46Jack Edwards 6:22 19

03 23.02 12.34 10.28Tony Walsh 5:14 18

04 23.04 9.14 13.5Kate McShane 6:55 17

05 23.06 7.16 15.5Erica Kirk 7:54 16

06 23.36 10.22 13.14Demi Petterwood 6:36 15

07 23.37 15.1 8.27Georgie Williams 4:13 14

08 23.46 16.24 7.22 Fastest MaleJames Baker 3:40 13

09 23.54 15.08 8.46Tom McShane 4:22 12

10 24 16.12 7.48Ben McShane 3:54 11

11 24.07 16.2 7.47Kaleb Canning 3:53 10

12 24.11 11.12 12.59Alice Fullerton 6:29 10

13 24.14 13.04 11.1Kelly Gowans 5:34 10

14 24.25 16.26 7.59 Fastest FemaleArabella Phillips 3:59 10

15 24.31 16.2 8.11Mark Canning 4:05 10

16 24.33 15.48 8.45Skye Baker 4:22 10

17 24.44 14.2 10.24Tina Gowans 5:11 10

18 26.32 6.18 20.14Macie Petterwood 10:07 10

DNF John Cummins

W 25.22 0 25.22Stan Butt 12:41 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Tailrace Saturday, 5 May 2012

1 5 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 35.5 7.05 28.45Craig Barron 5:45 20

02 37.18 8.35 28.43Gary Armstrong 5:44 19

03 37.3 12 25.3 Fastest FemaleChristine Rogers 5:06 18

04 37.5 20.15 17.35 Fastest MaleGetasew Ferguson 3:31 17

05 37.59 19.15 18.44Charles Gunn 3:44 16

06 38.2 1 37.2Garth Gregory 7:27 15

07 38.44 16.15 22.29Paul McShane 4:29 14

08 38.58 14.15 24.43Dominic Williams 4:56 13

09 39.4 18.45 20.55Damean Appleby 4:11 12

10 40.16 10.25 29.51Steve Elton 5:58 11

11 42.53 10.1 32.43Ros Holgate 6:32 10

12 58.58 1.3 57.28Ron Clark 11:29 10

99 DNFOscar Phillips

99 DNFHayden Butt

2 3 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 22.25 1.03 21.22Tanya Kirk 7:07 20

02 22.5 5.03 17.47Jessica Walsh 5:55 19

03 22.58 6.45 16.13Wubrist Ferguson 5:24 18

04 23.35 4 19.35Orysia Petterwood 6:31 17

05 24.04 10.36 13.28 Fastest FemaleSkye Baker 4:29 16

06 24.3 9.06 15.24Montana McKenzie 5:07 15

07 25.08 9 16.08Tina Gowans 5:22 14

08 25.37 11.15 14.22 Fastest MaleRick Fontyn 4:47 13

3 1.5 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 11.03 2.15 8.48Kimberley MacDonald 5:51 20

02 12.58 5.37 7.21Thomas Chambers 4:54 19

03 12.59 5.37 7.22Dave Chambers 4:54 18

04 14.01 5.49 8.12Jack Edwards 5:27 17

05 14.47 5.37 9.1Demi Petterwood 6:06 16

06 14.5 3.19 11.31Erica Kirk 7:40 15

07 14.55 7.18 7.37Tony Walsh 5:04 14

08 14.59 5.49 9.1Noah McIntosh 6:06 13

09 14.59 5.49 9.1Stacey McIntosh 6:06 12

10 15.01 4.48 10.13Kate McShane 6:48 11

11 15.21 7.22 7.59Courtney Froude 5:19 10

12 15.26 7.25 8.01Kelly Gowans 5:20 10

13 15.36 8.19 7.17Charlotte Fontyn 4:51 10

14 15.59 10.03 5.56 Fastest MaleBen McShane 3:57 10

15 16.1 9.52 6.18 Fastest FemaleGeorgie Williams 4:11 10

16 17.08 2.36 14.32Macie Petterwood 9:41 10

w 15.21 0 15.21Stan Butt 10:14 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Hollybank Saturday, 12 May 2012

1 6 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 47.2 22.54 24.26 Fastest MaleCharles Gunn 4:04 20

02 47.34 21.06 26.28Damean Appleby 4:24 19

03 47.45 21.06 26.39 Fastest FemaleDi McShane 4:26 18

04 48.03 14.12 33.51Christine Rogers 5:38 17

05 48.19 12 36.19Barbara Clayton 6:03 16

06 48.41 16.06 32.35Tayela Petterwood 5:25 15

07 48.58 16.18 32.4Dominic Williams 5:26 14

08 49.46 13.36 36.1Craig Barron 6:01 13

09 50.18 19.3 30.48Barbara Anne O'Byrne 5:07 12

10 50.35 1 49.35Garth Gregory 8:15 11

11 53.1 20.06 33.04Alice Holmes 5:30 10

12 53.24 12 41.24Steve Elton 6:53 10

13 56.33 14.06 42.27Gary Armstrong 7:04 10

14 59.25 14.06 45.19Nye Evans 7:33 10

15 60.47 8.06 52.41Ros Holgate 8:47 10

2 3 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 21.35 7.3 14.05Skye Baker 4:41 20

02 21.46 4.15 17.31Wubrist Ferguson 5:50 19

03 22.29 8 14.29Hannah Cummins 4:49 18

04 22.35 9.3 13.05James Baker 4:21 17

05 22.43 1.3 21.13Orysia Petterwood 7:04 16

06 22.43 5.3 17.13Montana McKenzie 5:44 15

07 24.03 10.15 13.48Arabella Phillips 4:36 14

08 24.26 11.3 12.56 Fastest MaleDaniel O'Byrne 4:18 13

09 24.4 11.3 13.1 Fastest FemaleLaura McShane 4:23 12

10 24.45 7 17.45Thomas Chambers 5:55 11

11 24.45 7 17.45Dave Chambers 5:55 10

12 24.46 1.09 23.37Tanya Kirk 7:52 10

13 26.48 9.3 17.18Trent Nicholls 5:46 10

14 26.49 9.3 17.19David Nicholls 5:46 10

15 40.18 11.3 28.48 Walked due to injuryJayde Petterwood 10

99 DNFRon Clark

3 1.5 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 15.26 7.07 8.19Kate Maloney 5:32 20

02 15.47 8.19 7.28 Fastest FemaleGeorgie Williams 4:58 19

03 16.13 6.31 9.42Allison Maloney 6:27 18

04 16.53 2.52 14.01Erica Kirk 9:20 17

05 16.57 7.18 9.39 Fastest MaleAdrian Tew 6:25 16

06 17.08 5.07 12.01Demi Petterwood 8:00 15

07 17.15 4.48 12.27Kate McShane 8:17 14

08 17.18 7.2 9.58Charlotte Fontyn 6:38 13



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Paper Beach Saturday, 19 May 2012

1 8 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 59.39 27.48 31.51Ken McLean 3:58 20

02 61.54 23 38.54 Fastest FemaleBarbara Anne O'Byrne 4:51 19

03 62.03 20.52 41.11Dominic Williams 5:08 18

04 62.56 27.48 35.08Damean Appleby 4:23 17

05 63.06 31.16 31.5 Fastest MaleCharles Gunn 3:58 16

06 64.26 26.44 37.42Alex McLean 4:42 15

07 65.03 27.48 37.15Robert Gunn 4:39 14

08 65.09 10.28 54.41Ros Holgate 6:50 13

09 65.5 14.28 51.22Steve Elton 6:25 12

10 66.18 14.28 51.5Gary Armstrong 6:28 11

11 67.37 17.48 49.49Craig Barron 6:13 10

99 DNF - InjuryHayden Butt

99 DNF - InjuryBarbara Clayton

2 4 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 27.47 8.52 18.55Tayela Petterwood 4:43 20

02 28.31 8.12 20.19Montana McKenzie 5:04 19

03 29.27 4.16 25.11Jessica Walsh 6:17 18

04 29.32 1 28.32Tanya Kirk 7:08 17

05 29.49 7.32 22.17Tina Gowans 5:34 16

06 29.55 12.12 17.43 Fastest FemaleSkye Baker 4:25 15

07 29.59 11.32 18.27Alice Holmes 4:36 14

08 30.12 10.52 19.2Vicky Gunn 4:50 13

09 32.29 7.52 25.37 Fastest MaleDavid Nicholls 6:24 12

3 1.3 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 13.48 3.3 10.18Erica Kirk 10

02 15.26 8.14 7.12Kelly Gowans 10

03 15.27 6.3 8.57Demi Petterwood 10

04 15.51 7.26 8.25Jack Edwards 10

05 16.09 5.32 10.37Catherine Phillips 10

06 16.2 8.14 8.06 Fastest MaleTony Walsh 10

07 16.25 7.3 8.55Jonathan Harback 10

08 16.4 7.46 8.54Alice Fullerton 10

09 16.42 10.46 5.56Georgie Williams 10

10 17.31 11.5 5.41 Fastest FemaleArabella Phillips 10

W 17.3 0 17.3 Walking handicapStan Butt 10

W 10.46 0 10.46 Walking handicapJacob Lees 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Grindelwald Saturday, 26 May 2012

1 6 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 47.27 15.06 32.21 Fatests FemaleAlice Holmes 5:23 20

02 47.57 24.06 23.51 Fastest MaleGetasew Ferguson 3:58 19

03 48.15 18.42 29.33Alex McLean 4:55 18

04 49.12 14.12 35Christine Rogers 5:49 17

05 49.35 23.42 25.53Ken McLean 4:18 16

06 49.38 19.36 30.02Robert Gunn 5:00 15

07 49.56 19.36 30.2James Baker 5:03 14

08 50.43 15.54 34.49Dominic Williams 5:48 13

09 51.47 11.36 40.11Wubrist Ferguson 6:41 12

10 52.1 11.36 40.34Gary Armstrong 6:45 11

11 52.52 1 51.52Garth Gregory 8:38 10

12 53.23 1 52.23Tanya Kirk 8:44 10

13 56.09 13.36 42.33Craig Barron 7:05 10

14 62.19 10.36 51.43Adrian Tew 8:37 10

2 3 Scratch

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 13.31 0 13.31 Fastest FemaleHannah Cummins 4:30 20

02 15.19 0 15.19Montana McKenzie 5:06 19

03 17.2 0 17.2Tina Gowans 5:46 18

3 1.5 Scratch

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 5.5 0 5.5 Fastest FemaleArabella Phillips 3:53 20

02 5.52 0 5.52 Fastest MaleBen McShane 3:54 19

03 5.54 0 5.54Skye Baker 3:56 18

04 6 0 6Kaleb Canning 4:00 17

05 6.13 0 6.13Georgie Williams 4:08 16

06 6.26 0 6.26John Cummins 4:17 15

07 6.27 0 6.27Tom McShane 4:18 14

08 7.04 0 7.04Montana McKenzie 4:42 13

09 7.2 0 7.2Kate Maloney 4:53 12

10 7.5 0 7.5Kelly Gowans 5:13 11

11 8.15 0 8.15Charlotte Fontyn 5:29 10

12 8.36 0 8.36Noah McIntosh 5:43 10

13 8.48 0 8.48Jack Edwards 5:51 10

14 10.45 0 10.45Erica Kirk 7:10 10

15 10.52 0 10.52Alice Fullerton 7:14 10

16 10.53 0 10.53Kate McShane 7:15 10

17 13.16 0 13.16Saxon Mills 8:50 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Rosevale Clayton Saturday, 2 June 2012

1 8 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 53.22 19.16 34.06Simon Phillips 4:15 20

02 53.49 24.2 29.29 Fastest MaleGetasew Ferguson 3:41 19

03 54.25 8.2 46.05Barbara Clayton 5:45 18

04 54.55 11 43.55 Fastest FemaleTayela Petterwood 5:29 17

05 56.21 20.2 36.01Damean Appleby 4:30 16

06 56.52 1.4 55.12Ros Holgate 6:53 15

07 61.05 10.2 50.45Craig Barron 6:20 14

2 4 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 27.01 8.52 18.09Tom McShane 4:32 20

02 28.02 8.12 19.5Montana McKenzie 4:57 19

03 28.26 13.32 14.52 Fastest MaleOscar Phillips 3:43 18

04 29.03 6.32 22.31Wubrist Ferguson 5:37 17

05 29.05 7.52 21.13Kate Maloney 5:18 16

06 29.28 11.32 17.56Alice Holmes 4:29 15

07 29.36 11.24 18.12Paul McShane 4:32 14

08 29.59 12.12 17.47 Fastest FemaleSkye Baker 4:26 13

09 30.5 12.52 17.58Ben McShane 4:27 12

10 31.33 11.32 20.01Hannah Cummins 5:00 11

11 32.15 7.32 24.43Tina Gowans 6:01 10

12 32.37 13.32 19.05James Baker 4:46 10

13 36.02 6.32 29.3David Nicholls 7:22 10

14 47.06 1 46.06Ron Clark 11:30 10

3 2 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 18.33 8.14 10.19 Fastest FemaleKelly Gowans 5:09 20

02 18.54 10.26 8.28 Fastest MaleJohn Cummins 4:14 19

03 19.26 6.3 12.56Demi Petterwood 6:27 18

04 19.42 7.45 11.57Orysia Petterwood 5:58 17

05 19.53 8.1 11.43Mia Hefford 5:51 16

06 20.31 6.04 14.27Kate McShane 7:13 15



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Inveresk - Note: Timing Malfunction Saturday, 9 June 2012

1 5 Sealed Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 Fastest MaleGetasew Ferguson 10

02 Fastest FemaleDi McShane 10

03 Paul McShane 10

04 Tayela Petterwood 10

05 Mick Halaby 10

06 Craig Barron 10

07 Barbara Clayton 10

08 Wubrist Ferguson 10

09 Gary Armstrong 10

10 Steve Elton 10

11 Sealed Handicap WinnerRos Holgate 10

12 Lyn Hendley 10

2 3 Sealed Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 Fastest MaleJames Baker 10

02 Fastest FemaleLaura McShane 10

03 Skye Baker 10

04 Kaleb Canning 10

05 Hannah Cummins 10

06 Amy Halaby 10

07 Sealed Handicap WinnerMontana McKenzie 10

08 Rick Fontyn 10

09 Kate Maloney 10

10 Tina Gowans 10

11 David Nicholls 10

12 Allison Maloney 10

13 Trent Nicholls 10

14 Orysia Petterwood 10

15 Alice Fullerton 10

16 Tanya Kirk 10

17 Ron Clark 10

3 1.5 Sealed Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 Fastest FemaleArabella Phillips 10

02 Fastest MaleJohn Cummins 10

03 Tom McShane 10

04 Kelly Gowans 10

05 Noah McIntosh 10

06 Mia Hefford 10

07 Sealed Handicap WinnerDemi Petterwood 10

08 Kate McShane 10

09 Erica Kirk 10

10 Jacob Dodds 10

11 Rafaele Dodds 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

12 WalkerHayden Butt 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Waverley Saturday, 23 June 2012

1 4 Scratch

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 16.35 0 16.35Damean Appleby 4:08 20

02 16.4 0 16.4Simon Phillips 4:09 19

03 18.11 0 18.11Hayden Butt 4:32 18

04 19.01 0 19.01Paul McShane 4:45 17

05 20.04 0 20.04Dominic Williams 5:01 16

06 21.07 0 21.07Rick Fontyn 5:16 15

07 21.2 0 21.2Mick Halaby 5:20 14

08 21.58 0 21.58Barbara Clayton 5:29 13

09 23.16 0 23.16Craig Barron 5:48 12

10 24.43 0 24.43Gary Armstrong 6:10 11

11 24.47 0 24.47 10 points to div 2Tina Gowans 6:11

12 25.22 0 25.22 10 points to div 2Allison Maloney 6:20

13 27.44 0 27.44Lyn Hendley 6:56 10

14 27.45 0 27.45 10 points to div 2Orysia Petterwood 6:56

15 32.54 0 32.54Adrian Tew 8:13 10

SCH 14.16 0 14.16 Points from Schools RaceGetasew Ferguson 3:34 20

SCH 20.21 0 21.21 Points from Schools RaceTayela Petterwood 5:05 17

3 1 Scratch

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 5.06 0 5.06 Fastest MaleThomas Chambers 5:06 20

02 5.37 0 5.37 Fastest FemaleMia Hefford 5:37 19

03 5.49 0 5.49Demi Petterwood 5:49 18

04 6.14 0 6.14Kate McShane 6:14 17

05 6.53 0 6.53Erica Kirk 6:53 16

3 2 Scratch

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 8.02 0 8.02 Fastest MaleBen McShane 4:01 20

02 8.04 0 8.04 Fastest FemaleArabella Phillips 4:02 19

03 8.19 0 8.19 18 Points to Div 2Skye Baker 4:09

04 8.24 0 8.24Kaleb Canning 4:11 17

05 8.3 0 8.3Amy Halaby 4:14 16

06 8.44 0 8.44Georgie Williams 4:22 15

07 9.01 0 9.01Tom McShane 4:30 14

08 9.04 0 9.04John Cummins 4:31 13

09 9.34 0 9.34Montana McKenzie 4:47 12

10 10.07 0 10.07Kate Maloney 5:03 11

11 10.25 0 10.25Nathan Cairnes 5:12 10

12 10.45 0 10.45Charlotte Fontyn 5:22 10

13 11.08 0 11.08Kelly Gowans 5:33 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Waverley - Secondary Saturday, 23 June 2012

2 4 Scratch

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 14.16 0 14.16 20 Points to Div 1 - Fastest Getasew Ferguson 3:34

02 18.41 0 18.41 Fastest FemaleHannah Cummins 4:40 19

03 19.21 0 19.21Alice Holmes 4:50 18

04 20.21 0 20.21 17 Points to Div 1Tayela Petterwood 5:05

05 20.44 0 20.44Arabella Phillips 5:10 16

06 21.59 0 21.59Montana McKenzie 5:29 15

07 22.09 0 22.09Wubrist Ferguson 5:32 14

ADULT 24.47 0 24.47 10 points from Div 1Tina Gowans 6:11 10

ADULT 27.45 0 27.45 10 points from div 1Orysia Petterwood 6:56 10

ADULT 25.22 0 25.22 10 points from Div 1Allison Maloney 6:20 10

SCH 8.19 0 8.19 Points from Div 3Skye Baker 4:09 18



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Low Head Saturday, 30 June 2012

1 8 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 65.08 34.2 30.48 Fastest MaleGetasew Ferguson 3:51 40

02 67.13 34.36 32.37Charles Gunn 4:04 39

03 67.2 18.2 49 Fastest FemaleBarbara Clayton 6:12 38

04 67.39 30.2 37.19Damean Appleby 4:39 37

05 67.57 27.24 40.33Paul McShane 5:04 36

06 68.05 32.2 35.45Simon Phillips 4:28 35

07 68.55 27.56 40.59Robert Gunn 5:11 34

08 73.06 20.2 52.46Craig Barron 6:35 33

DNF Garth Gregory

2 4 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 27.38 1 26.38Orysia Petterwood 6:39 40

02 28.44 11.16 17.28 Fastest FemaleSkye Baker 4:22 39

03 29.09 9.56 19.13Alice Holmes 4:48 38

04 29.38 10.16 19.22Tayela Petterwood 4:50 37

05 29.44 9.36 20.08Montana McKenzie 5:02 36

06 29.58 14.36 15.22 Fastest MaleOscar Phillips 3:50 35

07 31.05 5.56 25.09Tina Gowans 6:17 34

08 33.03 11.44 21.19James Baker 5:19 33

3 2 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 26.34 13.5 12.46Adrian Tew 6:22 40

02 27.1 14.12 12.58Mia Hefford 6:29 39

03 27.13 18.04 9.09 Fastest MaleTom McShane 4:34 38

04 27.18 18.54 8.24 Fastest FemaleArabella Phillips 4:11 37

05 27.21 17.3 9.51Isabel McIntosh-Lucas 4:55 36

06 27.33 14.28 13.05Demi Petterwood 6:32 35

07 28.12 16.22 11.5Kelly Gowans 5:55 34

08 28.32 12.1 16.22Kate McShane 8:11 33

09 29.34 16.4 12.54Isabelle Nichol 6:27 32

10 30.07 16.4 13.27Charlotte Nichol 6:43 31

11 31.01 14.4 16.41Madeleine McIntosh-Luca 8:20 30



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Trevallyn Stephensdale Saturday, 7 July 2012

1 6 Sealed Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 47 14 33Barbara Clayton 5:29 20

02 47.47 17.48 29.59 Fastest FemaleAlice Holmes 4:59 19

03 48.48 17.48 31Dominic Williams 5:10 18

04 49.55 20.48 29.07Paul McShane 4:51 17

05 50.21 24.3 25.51 Fastest MaleSimon Phillips 4:18 16

06 53.02 15.3 37.32Craig Barron 6:15 15

07 54.37 13.3 41.07Gary Armstrong 6:50 14

2 3 Scratch

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 10.35 0 10.35 Fastest MaleGetasew Ferguson 3:31 20

02 13.3 0 13.3 Fastest FemaleHannah Cummins 4:30 19

03 14.32 0 14.32Tayela Petterwood 4:50 18

04 14.55 0 14.55Montana McKenzie 4:58 17

05 15.28 0 15.28Kate Maloney 5:09 16

06 16.16 0 16.16Wubrist Ferguson 5:25 15

07 18.39 0 18.39Orysia Petterwood 6:13 14

08 18.49 0 18.49Tina Gowans 6:13 13

09 22.19 0 22.19 Ran separatelyAlice Fullerton 7:26 12

3 1.5 Scratch

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 5.51 0 5.51 Fastest FemaleArabella Phillips 3:54 20

02 5.54 0 5.54 Fastest MaleBen McShane 3:56 19

03 6.06 0 6.06Skye Baker 4:04 18

04 6.14 0 6.14Tom McShane 4:09 17

05 6.15 0 6.15Georgie Williams 4:09 16

06 6.17 0 6.17Amy Halaby 4:11 15

07 6.26 0 6.26John Cummins 4:17 14

08 6.44 0 6.44Isabel McIntosh-Lucas 4:29 13

09 6.52 0 6.52Montana McKenzie 4:34 12

10 7.14 0 7.14Kate Maloney 4:49 11

11 8.05 0 8.05Kelly Gowans 5:23 10

12 8.22 0 8.22Adrian Tew 5:34 10

13 9.02 0 9.02Mia Hefford 6:01 10

14 9.11 0 9.11Demi Petterwood 6:07 10

15 10.21 0 10.21Kate McShane 6:53 10

16 12.54 0 12.54Anara Carroll 8:35 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Carr Villa Trail Saturday, 14 July 2012

1 6.2 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 49.17 16.36 32.41Christine Rogers 5:16 20

02 49.51 17.38 32.13Mick Halaby 5:11 19

03 50.49 20 30.49 fastest femaleBarbara Anne O'Byrne 4:58 18

04 51.03 1.31 49.32Garth Gregory 7:59 17

05 51.3 15.59 35.31Craig Barron 5:43 16

06 51.5 21.27 30.23Paul McShane 4:54 15

07 52 17.38 34.22Barbara Clayton 5:32 14

08 52.11 18.21 33.5Dominic Williams 5:27 13

09 52.25 29.49 22.36 fastest maleGetasew Ferguson 3:38 12

10 54.38 13.55 40.43Gary Armstrong 6:33 11

11 55.03 14.38 40.25Steve Elton 6:31 10

2 3.1 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 21.49 0.47 21.02Alice Fullerton 6:47 20

02 23.15 4.59 18.16Allison Maloney 5:53 19

03 23.34 4.31 19.03David Nicholls 6:08 18

04 24.09 3.55 20.14Lyn Hendley 6:31 17

05 24.41 11.47 12.54 Fastest MaleSam Clifford 4:09 16

06 25 6.51 18.09Tina Gowans 5:51 15

07 25.28 4.59 20.29Orysia Petterwood 6:36 14

08 25.38 12.31 13.08Ben McShane 4:14 13

09 25.55 10.51 15.04Montana McKenzie 4:51 12

10 26.03 10.31 15.32Isabel McIntosh-Lucas 5:00 11

11 26.18 11.47 14.31 Fastest FemlaeHannah Cummins 4:41 10

12 26.46 12.59 13.47James Baker 4:26 10

13 26.51 9.19 17.32Kate Maloney 5:39 10

14 27.17 12.31 14.46Skye Baker 4:45 10

15 27.56 2.15 25.41Tanya Kirk 8:17 10

16 DNFTayela Petterwood

3 1.5 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 9.4 0.45 8.55Kate McShane 5:56 20

02 11.09 2.42 8.27Adrian Tew 5:38 19

03 11.25 3.28 7.57Jack Edwards 5:18 18

04 11.38 3.06 8.32Demi Petterwood 5:41 17

05 11.38 0.45 10.53Anara Carroll 7:15 16

06 11.53 5.48 6.05 Fastest MaleTom McShane 4:03 15

07 11.58 2.54 9.04Mia Hefford 6:02 14

08 12.02 5.54 6.08 Fastest FemaleAmy Halaby 4:05 13

09 12.13 5.48 6.25John Cummins 4:16 12

10 13.36 4.31 9.05Kelly Gowans 6:03 11

11 14.11 2.3 11.41Tim Egge 7:47 10

12 14.12 2.3 11.42Jack Carroll 7:48 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Heritage Forest Saturday, 21 July 2012

1 6 Sealed Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 47.43 11.2 36.23Gary Armstrong 6:04 20

02 48.01 18.34 29.27Mick Halaby 4:54 19

03 48.14 18.21 29.53Dominic Williams 4:58 18

04 50.14 17.38 32.36Barbara Clayton 5:26 17

05 50.16 21.27 28.49Paul McShane 4:48 16

06 50.4 19.48 30.52 Fastest FemaleChristine Rogers 5:08 15

07 50.58 25.17 25.41Simon Phillips 4:16 14

08 51.08 29.49 21.19 Fastest MaleGetasew Ferguson 3:33 13

09 51.18 22.11 29.07James Baker 4:51 12

10 53.25 15.59 37.26Craig Barron 6:14 11

DNF 4.5km 38.30Garth Gregory

2 3 Scratch

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 12.57 0 12.57 Fastest FemaleHannah Cummins 4:18 20

02 14.4 0 14.4Montana McKenzie 4:41 19

03 16.25 0 16.25Wubrist Ferguson 5:28 18

04 17.08 0 17.08 Fastest MaleDavid Nicholls 5:42 17

05 17.25 0 17.25Tina Gowans 5:48 16

06 17.54 0 17.54Allison Maloney 5:57 15

07 19.09 0 19.09Lyn Hendley 6:22 14

08 19.33 0 19.33Ros Holgate 6:30 13

09 20.15 0 20.15Alice Fullerton 6:44 12

10 21.42 0 21.42Orysia Petterwood 7:14 11

3 1.5 Scratch

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 5.5 0 5.5 Fastest MaleBen McShane 3:53 20

02 5.54 0 5.54 Fastest FemaleSkye Baker 3:56 19

03 5.59 0 5.59Arabella Phillips 3:59 18

04 6.13 0 6.13Amy Halaby 4:08 17

05 6.15 0 6.15Tom McShane 4:09 16

06 6.28 0 6.28John Cummins 4:18 15

07 6.38 0 6.38Montana McKenzie 4:25 14

08 6.42 0 6.42Isabel McIntosh-Lucas 4:28 13

09 7.2 0 7.2Kate Maloney 4:53 12

10 7.56 0 7.56Adrian Tew 5:17 11

11 8.16 0 8.16Kelly Gowans 5:30 10

12 8.59 0 8.59Mia Hefford 5:59 10

13 9.15 0 9.15Demi Petterwood 6:09 10

14 9.26 0 9.26Kate McShane 6:17 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Beechford Saturday, 4 August 2012

1 6 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 47.49 18.03 29.46Mick Halaby 4:57 40

02 48.01 17.07 30.54Dominic Williams 5:09 39

03 48.53 19.42 29.11Paul McShane 4:51 38

04 49 15.59 33.01Tayela Petterwood 5:30 37

05 49.12 17.5 31.22 Fastest FemaleAlice Holmes 5:13 36

06 49.42 15.28 34.14Craig Barron 5:42 35

07 50.24 26.31 23.53 Fastest MaleCharles Gunn 3:58 34

08 50.45 24.46 25.59Simon Phillips 4:19 33

09 51.13 18.03 33.1Barbara Clayton 5:30 32

10 52.33 10.36 41.57Ros Holgate 6:59 31

11 53.01 1 52.01Garth Gregory 8:40 30

12 55.23 15.28 39.55Gary Armstrong 6:39 30

2 3 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 18.39 1 17.39David Nicholls 5:52 40

02 19.24 2.4 16.44Wubrist Ferguson 5:34 39

03 20.44 8.16 12.28Sam Clifford 4:09 38

04 20.51 4 16.51Trent Nicholls 5:37 37

05 20.56 2.2 18.36Tina Gowans 6:11 36

06 22.01 1.28 20.33Orysia Petterwood 6:50 35

07 22.11 7.2 14.51Montana McKenzie 4:57 34

08 22.16 8.16 14Hannah Cummins 4:39 33

09 22.34 7.2 15.14Macenzie Kerrison 5:04 32

10 22.4 9 13.4 Fastest FemaleSkye Baker 4:33 31

11 23.55 13 10.55 Fastest MaleGetasew Ferguson 3:38 30

12 28.11 4.4 23.31Adrian Tew 7:50 30

3 1.5 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 12.36 2.43 9.53Kate McShane 6:35 40

02 12.42 1 11.42Catherine Phillips 7:48 39

03 13.07 6.1 6.57Macenzie Kerrison 4:37 38

04 13.09 4.04 10.05Demi Petterwood 6:43 37

05 13.11 4.58 8.13Kelly Gowans 5:28 36

06 13.23 6.46 6.37Tom McShane 4:24 35

07 13.24 6.46 6.38John Cummins 4:25 34

08 13.25 7.28 5.57 Fastest MaleJames Baker 3:57 33

09 13.32 3.52 9.4Mia Hefford 6:26 32

10 13.35 7.22 6.13Ben McShane 4:08 31

11 13.41 1.43 11.58Erica Kirk 7:58 30

12 13.42 2.52 10.5Orysia Petterwood 7:13 30

13 13.44 7.01 6.43Georgie Williams 4:28 30

14 13.47 7.22 6.25 Fastest FemaleArabella Phillips 4:16 30

15 14.13 1 13.13Tanya Kirk 8:48 30

16 15.25 4.51 10.34Adrian Tew 7:02 30



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Rosevale Stokell Saturday, 11 August 2012

1 6 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 48.23 19.23 29 Fastest FemaleAlice Holmes 4:50 20

02 48.3 18.4 29.5Dominic Williams 4:58 19

03 49.39 21.27 28.12James Baker 4:41 18

04 50 17.01 32.59Craig Barron 5:29 17

05 50.48 22.17 28.31Mick Halaby 4:45 16

06 51.18 26.19 24.59Simon Phillips 4:09 15

07 51.4 12.09 39.31Ros Holgate 6:35 14

08 51.55 30.51 21.04 Fastest MaleGetasew Ferguson 3:30 13

09 52.5 21.02 31.48Barbara Clayton 5:18 12

2 3 Scratch

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 12.41 0 12.41Sam Clifford 4:13 20

02 13.38 0 13.38Hannah Cummins 4:32 19

03 15.09 0 15.09Montana McKenzie 5:03 18

04 15.51 0 15.51Rick Fontyn 5:16 17

05 16.1 0 16.1Tayela Petterwood 5:23 16

06 17.19 0 17.19Kate Maloney 5:46 15

07 18.09 0 18.09Allison Maloney 6:02 14

08 18.14 0 18.14Tina Gowans 6:04 13

09 20.15 0 20.15Orysia Petterwood 6:44 12

10 20.16 0 20.16Lyn Hendley 6:45 11

11 no timeAdrian Tew 10

3 1.5 Scratch

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 5.32 0 5.32Ben McShane 3:41 20

02 5.33 0 5.33Sam Clifford 3:41 19

03 5.58 0 5.58Arabella Phillips 3:58 18

04 6.1 0 6.1Skye Baker 4:06 17

05 6.13 0 6.13Georgie Williams 4:08 16

06 6.14 0 6.14Tom McShane 4:09 15

07 6.18 0 6.18Amy Halaby 4:11 14

08 6.18 0 6.18John Cummins 4:11 13

09 6.35 0 6.35Macenzie Kerrison 4:23 12

10 6.58 0 6.58Montana McKenzie 4:38 11

11 7.13 0 7.13Kate Maloney 4:48 10

12 7.37 0 7.37Kelly Gowans 5:04 10

13 8.17 0 8.17Charlotte Fontyn 5:31 10

14 8.45 0 8.45Mia Hefford 5:49 10

15 9.06 0 9.06Demi Petterwood 6:04 10

16 9.29 0 9.29Kate McShane 6:19 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Queechy Saturday, 18 August 2012

1 10 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 69 28.04 40.26 Fastest MaleCharles Gunn 4:02 20

02 70.55 20.5 50.05 Fastest FemaleAlice Gunn 5:00 19

03 71.37 25.52 45.45Courtney Gronow 4:34 18

04 72.01 21.15 50.46Paul McShane 5:04 17

05 72.15 22.17 49.58Mick Halaby 4:59 16

06 73.05 18.4 54.25Barbara Clayton 5:26 15

07 75.23 17.01 58.22Craig Barron 5:50 14

08 78.57 13.05 65.52Steve Elton 6:35 13

09 81 15.28 65.32Chris Smart 6:33 12

DNF Did not finishGarth Gregory

2 3 Sealed Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 29.33 12.11 17.22Wubrist Ferguson 5:47 20

02 29.36 9.54 19.42Orysia Petterwood 6:33 19

03 29.55 12.11 17.44Allison Maloney 5:54 18

04 30.26 17.47 12.39Sam Clifford 4:12 17

05 31.06 14.11 16.55Kate Maloney 5:38 16

06 31.14 13.31 17.43Trent Nicholls 5:54 15

07 31.36 17.47 13.49 Fastest FemaleHannah Cummins 4:36 14

08 32 16.51 15.09Montana McKenzie 5:03 13

09 32.04 13.43 18.21David Nicholls 6:06 12

10 32.15 17.31 14.44Tayela Petterwood 4:54 11

11 33.06 22.31 10.35 Fastest MaleGetasew Ferguson 3:31 10

3 1.5 Sealed Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 19.52 10.54 8.58Mia Hefford 5:58 20

02 19.53 11.06 8.47Demi Petterwood 5:51 19

03 20.11 13.12 6.59Montana McKenzie 4:39 18

04 20.13 12.01 8.12Charlotte Fontyn 5:27 17

05 20.14 13.12 7.02Macenzie Kerrison 4:41 16

06 20.14 11.52 8.22Adrian Tew 5:34 15

07 20.15 13.4 6.35Tom McShane 4:23 14

08 20.17 14.13 6.04 Fastest FemaleSkye Baker 4:02 13

09 20.18 14.16 6.02 Fastest MaleBen McShane 4:01 12

10 20.19 13.4 6.39John Cummins 4:26 11

11 20.22 11.21 9.02Kate McShane 6:01 10

12 20.26 14.16 6.1Arabella Phillips 4:06 10

13 20.3 13.54 6.36Georgie Williams 4:23 10

14 20.41 14.07 6.34Amy Halaby 4:22 10

15 20.43 11.4 9.03Noah McIntosh 6:02 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Clarendon Saturday, 1 September 2012

1 8 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 59.11 21.15 37.56 Fastest MalePaul McShane 4:44 20

02 59.12 18.4 40.32 Fastest FemaleBarbara Clayton 5:04 19

03 59.52 17.01 42.51Craig Barron 5:21 18

04 60.07 13.05 47.02Steve Elton 5:52 17

05 65.18 1.31 63.47Garth Gregory 7:58 16

06 69.15 17.01 52.14Gary Armstrong 6:31 15

2 4 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 24.41 2.11 22.3Allison Maloney 5:37 20

02 25.08 8.31 16.37 Fastest MaleBen McShane 4:09 19

03 26.01 1.51 24.1Tina Gowans 6:02 18

04 26.12 7.47 18.25 Fastest FemaleHannah Cummins 4:36 17

05 26.2 0.59 25.21Orysia Petterwood 6:20 16

06 26.25 6.51 19.34Montana McKenzie 4:53 15

07 27.08 7.31 19.37Tayela Petterwood 4:54 14

08 27.15 8.59 18.16Mick Halaby 4:33 13

09 29.55 3.43 26.12David Nicholls 6:33 12

10 37.19 3.31 33.48Trent Nicholls 8:27 11

3 2 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 16.39 5.4 10.59Kelly Gowans 5:29 20

02 17.02 7.5 9.12John Cummins 4:36 19

03 17.11 4.28 12.43Demi Petterwood 6:21 18

04 17.13 9 8.13 Fastest MaleSam Clifford 4:06 17

05 17.18 2.12 15.06Alice Fullerton 7:32 16

06 17.27 6.54 10.28Kate Maloney 5:14 15

07 17.39 8.42 8.57 Fastest FemaleArabella Phillips 4:28 14

08 17.54 7.54 10Tom McShane 5:00 13

09 18.03 1.2 16.43Erica Kirk 8:21 12

10 18.28 4.48 13.4Kate McShane 6:50 11

11 18.49 5.26 13.23Mia Hefford 6:41 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Mt Barrow Saturday, 8 September 2012

1 14 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 103.57 25.16 78.41Ken McLean 5:37 20

02 104.08 28.3 75.38 Fastest MaleAlan Hood 5:24 19

03 107.36 31.24 76.12Charles Gunn 5:26 18

04 109.56 31.24 78.32Will Jones 5:36 17

05 110.06 8.12 101.54James Baker 7:16 16

06 110.42 7.08 103.34 Fastest FemaleBarbara Anne O'Byrne 7:23 15

07 112.43 6.36 106.47Christine Rogers 7:37 14

08 120.19 17 103.19Paul McShane 7:22 13

1 10 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 75.52 1 74.52Craig Barron 7:29 20

02 77.02 3.4 73.22 Fastest FemaleBarbara Clayton 7:20 19

03 85.49 13.4 72.09 Fastest MaleDave Chambers 7:12 18

2 4.5 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 32.54 9.37 23.17 Fastest FemaleAlice Holmes 5:10 20

02 34.05 1.31 32.34Orysia Petterwood 7:14 19

03 34.31 10.31 24 Fastest MaleAlex McLean 5:20 18

04 34.39 5.07 29.32Kate Maloney 6:33 17

05 34.5 1.45 33.05Tina Gowans 7:21 16

06 35.07 8.07 27Montana McKenzie 6:00 15

07 35.14 5.07 30.07Allison Maloney 6:41 14

08 38.23 4.36 33.47David Nicholls 7:30 13

09 38.47 10 28.47Hannah Cummins 6:23 12

10 38.47 10 28.47Skye Baker 6:23 11

11 38.48 8.52 29.56Tayela Petterwood 6:39 10

3 1.6 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 12.17 3.52 8.25 Fastest FemaleArabella Phillips 5:15 20

02 12.4 4.23 8.17 Fastest MaleBen McShane 5:10 19

03 12.47 3.41 9.06John Cummins 5:41 18

04 13.16 2.36 10.4Thomas Chambers 6:39 17

05 13.28 3.41 9.47Tom McShane 6:06 16

06 13.31 1 12.31Demi Petterwood 7:49 15

07 14.23 2.39 11.44Kelly Gowans 7:20 14

08 15.03 1.46 13.17Mia Hefford 8:17 13

09 15.16 2.36 12.4Eleanor McLean 7:54 12

10 15.19 1.49 13.3Adrian Tew 8:26 11

11 16.28 2.36 13.52Heidi Chambers 8:40 10

12 16.43 1.16 15.27Kate McShane 9:39 10

13 17 2.36 14.24Josie Chambers 8:59 10



2012 Newstead Harrier Club Results

Hollybank Breakup Saturday, 15 September 2012

1 6 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 38.39 8.48 29.51Dave Chambers 4:58 20

02 38.45 7 31.45Tayela Petterwood 5:17 19

03 39.1 7.06 32.04Dominic Williams 5:02 18

04 39.32 6.3 33.02Craig Barron 5:30 17

05 39.5 8 31.5Barbara Clayton 5:18 16

06 40.23 12 28.23 Fastest FemaleAlice Holmes 4:43 15

07 41.03 11.36 29.27Mick Halaby 4:54 14

08 42.07 16.06 26.01Simon Phillips 4:20 13

09 42.18 11.36 30.42Alex McLean 5:06 12

10 43.06 18 25.06 Fastest MaleKen McLean 4:11 11

11 43.1 2.42 40.28Steve Elton 6:44 10

12 45.3 1.48 43.42Ros Holgate 7:16 10

13 45.5 6 39.5Gary Armstrong 6:38 10

2 3 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 25.19 7.3 17.49Tina Gowans 5:56 20

02 25.34 13.21 12.13James Baker 4:04 19

03 25.37 9.45 15.52Kate Maloney 5:17 18

04 25.48 13 12.48 Fastest FemaleSkye Baker 4:16 17

05 25.5 9.15 16.35Trent Nicholls 5:31 16

06 26.25 16 10.25 Fastest MaleGetasew Ferguson 3:28 15

07 26.3 9.45 16.45Allison Maloney 5:34 14

08 26.47 11.45 15.02Montana McKenzie 5:00 13

09 26.56 7.21 19.35Orysia Petterwood 6:31 12

10 26.57 13 13.57Hannah Cummins 4:39 11

11 27.18 7 20.18Lyn Hendley 6:45 10

12 27.25 9.24 18.01David Nicholls 6:00 10

13 27.41 10.18 17.23Wubrist Ferguson 5:47 10

14 27.47 8.3 19.17Charlotte Nichol 6:25 10

15 28.29 9.15 19.14Isabelle Nichol 6:24 10

16 34.54 8.45 26.09Adrian Tew 8:43 10

3 1.5 Handicap

Place Gun Time Handicap Actual time NotesCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time per KM: Consistency:

01 12.29 1.31 10.58Catherine Phillips 7:18 20

02 13.29 6.06 7.23Thomas Chambers 4:55 19

03 13.36 4.36 9Demi Petterwood 6:00 18

04 13.37 7.07 6.3 Fastest MaleJohn Cummins 4:19 17

05 13.37 7.46 5.51 Fastest FemaleArabella Phillips 3:54 16

06 13.41 7.1 6.31Amy Halaby 4:20 15

07 13.42 7.1 6.32Georgie Williams 4:21 14

08 13.45 5.22 8.23Adrian Tew 5:35 13

09 14.12 6.09 8.03Kelly Gowans 5:22 12

10 14.38 5.19 9.19Mia Hefford 6:12 11


